506590951 04/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HICKIES, INC.	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACEBOOK, INC.
Street Address:	1 HACKER WAY
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D762459
Patent Number:	D721268
Patent Number:	D720123
Patent Number:	D719823
Patent Number:	D716645
Patent Number:	D714631
Patent Number:	8850675
Patent Number:	D705647
Patent Number:	D686909
Patent Number:	10939733
Patent Number:	D819433
Patent Number:	9820535
Patent Number:	D797548
Patent Number:	D786055
Patent Number:	9538802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)637-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-637-0600

> **PATENT** REEL: 056032 FRAME: 0812

506590951

Email: david@msllp.com

Correspondent Name: FACEBOOK, INC., C/O DAVID SEREPCA
Address Line 1: 2225 E. BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. KURR	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Kurr/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Leg-Serepca (Hickies)-certified copy of Judgment-Apr 2 2021#page1.tif source=Leg-Serepca (Hickies)-certified copy of Judgment-Apr 2 2021#page2.tif source=Leg-Serepca (Hickies)-certified copy of Judgment-Apr 2 2021#page3.tif source=Leg-Serepca (Hickies)-certified copy of Judgment-Apr 2 2021#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056032 FRAME: 0813

Certification

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF KINGS, SS:

I, Nancy T. Sunshine, County Clerk and Clerk of Supreme Court Kings County,
do hereby certify that on April 2, 2021 I have compared
the document attached hereto,
INDEX #505616/2021, JUDGMENT, FILED 3/31/2021 page(s) 2

with the originals filed in my office and the same is a correct transcript
therefrom and of the whole of such original in witness
whereto I have affixed my signature and seal.

Cony 2 Surprise

NANCY T. SUNSHINE KINGS COUNTY CLERK

PATENT REEL: 056032 FRAME: 0814

INDEX NO. 505616/2021

RECEIV**INDERY SO**EF**50961/0/2021**21

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/19/2021

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YOR COUNTY OF KINGS	X
FACEBOOK, INC.,	Index No.
Plaintiff,	es de la companya de
-against- HICKIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,	JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION
Defendant.	3 2 2
Amount Confessed (principal)daja se zatry Amount Confessed (interest at 10% to zazasa) Principal Paid	\$1,708,045.82 \$1,708,045.82 \$265,146.94 \$279,066 \$2 \$25,145.94 \$279,066 \$2
Costs by Statute (CPLR 3218(b))	\$1,939,313.60 \$1,00 0 30,00 0 210.00
T	s 220-00 60,25. otal st.930-33000 63,25. by

ATTORNEY'S AFFIRMATION

STATE OF NEW YORK

) 88.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

The undersigned, attorney at law of the State of New York, affirms that he is the attorney of record for the plaintiff herein and states that the disbursements above specified are correct and true and have been or will necessarily be made or incurred herein and are reasonable in amount and affirms this statement to be true under the penalties of perjury.

Dated: February 20, 2021

e/ Vavid A. Stein

DAVID A. STEIN

Costs at \$ 200 Court Kings County

Light of Court Kings County

1 of 2

WANCA Z GAMBHINE

3975632

REEL: 056032 FRAME: 0815

FILED: KINGS COUNTY CLERK 03/31/2021 10:38 AM

NYSCÉF DOC. NO. 8

INDEX NO. 505616/2021

RECEIVINDEN SOEF 5084181702021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/19/2021

Upon reading and filing the Affidavit of Confession of Judgment made by Gaston Frydlewski, sworn to the 4th day of December, 2019, as Chief Executive Officer and on behalf of defendant Hickies, Inc. (the "Debtor's Affidavit");

NOW, ON MOTION OF Moskowitz & Book, LLP, attorneys for plaintiff, it is

ADJUDGED, that plaintiff Facebook, Inc., with a business address of 1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, California 94025, have judgment and recover of defendant Hickies, Inc., with a business address of 134 North 4th Street, 2nd Floor, Brooklyn, New York 11249, the sum of One Million Six Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Seven and 66/100 Dollars (\$1,674,367.66), with interest at ten percent (10%) from July 31, 2019, in the sum of Two York of Seventy Once thousand 5000 Dollars, together with costs and disbursements as taxed by the clerk in the sum of Two Hundred Seventy-Five and \$235, 00/100 (\$275.00) Dollars, amounting in all to the sum of \$1,053,058 and that the plaintiff have execution therefor.

JUDGMENT entered the Black day of March 2021

TYPUTCH TO DESCRIPTION COMME

NINGS COUNTY CLER

2

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056032 FRAME: 0816